
INDIANA FIRST BANK HALF MARATHON 

November 11, 2012

Saylor Park, Black Lick, PA

PLACE DIVISION NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

1 1 Ken Branan Male 37 1:34:06 0:07:11

2 1 Sarah Olesky Female 22 1:36:40 0:07:23

3 2 Stephen A. Spinda Male 53 1:37:33 0:07:27

4 2 Amy Taylor Female 34 1:41:05 0:07:43

5 3 Matt Denning Male 30 1:42:48 0:07:51

6 1 James Miller Male 48 1:44:33 0:07:59

7 3 Laura Yevchak Female 26 1:44:39 0:07:59

8 1 Eric Fogel Male 44 1:44:50 0:08:00

9 1 Nick McClone Male 24 1:45:19 0:08:02

10 1 Candice Lockard Female 40 1:46:25 0:08:07

11 2 Damon Anderlin Male 33 1:47:21 0:08:12

12 1 Dan  Antonacci Male 36 1:47:35 0:08:13

13 1 Stephanie Beatty Female 23 1:47:51 0:08:14

14 1 Isaac Zeigler Male 14 1:48:06 0:08:15

15 2 Larry Cusick Male 42 1:48:36 0:08:17

16 2 Robin Beisel Female 22 1:50:31 0:08:26

17 2 Scott Bauer Male 36 1:51:33 0:08:31

18 1 Rebecca Sechrist Female 35 1:51:39 0:08:31

19 1 Bill Serafin Male 63 1:51:56 0:08:33

20 3 Megan Hoffman Female 22 1:52:49 0:08:37

21 2 Kristin Curci Female 35 1:52:52 0:08:37

22 2 Philip Leopold Male 22 1:53:26 0:08:40

23 3 Holly Bauer Female 36 1:53:31 0:08:40

24 2 John Swauger Male 60 1:53:42 0:08:41

25 3 Chris Villa Male 35 1:53:54 0:08:42

26 2 Abigail Schrecengost Female 29 1:54:30 0:08:44

27 2 Emily Rentschler Female 31 1:54:36 0:04:22

28 3 Melissa Gates Female 34 1:54:37 0:08:45

29 4 Kimberly Smith Female 31 1:55:13 0:08:48

30 3 Jaime Kowalski Female 28 1:55:36 0:08:49

31 3 Gregory Braun Male 24 1:55:59 0:08:51

32 2 Terry Zeigler Male 47 1:56:09 0:08:52

33 4 Laura Ager Female 23 1:56:22 0:08:53

34 5 Carmen Cavalancia Female 22 1:56:28 0:08:53

35 6 Colleen Riley Female 21 1:56:28 0:08:53

36 4 Jamie Skirboll Female 39 1:57:05 0:08:56

37 5 Michelle Weaver Female 34 1:57:43 0:08:59

38 1 Josh Stumpf Male 29 1:57:49 0:09:00

39 7 Erica Szewczyk Female 22 1:57:53 0:09:00



40 6 Jennifer Myers Female 31 1:58:00 0:09:00

41 2 Brandon Blache-Cohen Male 29 1:58:09 0:09:01

42 3 Rob  Singer Male 49 1:58:45 0:09:04

43 1 Aileen Bowman Female 46 1:58:26 0:09:02

44 Henry Opie Male 1:59:04 0:09:05

45 7 Sarah Wallace Female 31 1:59:13 0:09:06

46 5 Jennifer Reaugh Female 35 1:59:13 0:09:06

47 3 Jeff Huss Male 29 1:59:37 0:09:08

48 8 Laura Buddemeyer Female 32 2:02:52 0:09:23

49 4 Tim Donovan Male 23 2:03:13 0:09:24

50 2 Darcie Stephens Female 45 2:03:36 0:09:26

51 1 Ginny Winters Female 56 2:03:42 0:09:27

52 4 Eric Taylor Male 35 2:04:13 0:09:29

53 3 Ray Peterman Male 43 2:04:46 0:09:31

54 6 Tracy McKeel Female 36 2:04:46 0:09:31

55 2 Karen Weber Female 44 2:04:47 0:09:32

56 7 Lisa Lloyd Female 35 2:05:10 0:09:33

57 4 Scott Weber Male 46 2:05:13 0:09:34

58 5 Scott Bowman Male 47 2:05:31 0:09:35

59 6 Alvin Rodgers Male 45 2:05:34 0:09:35

60 9 Jennifer Brewer Female 31 2:07:52 0:09:46

61 8 Maggi Fennell Female 37 2:08:14 0:09:47

62 4 Bill Hengst Male 41 2:08:50 0:09:50

63 5 Jason Amenta Male 36 2:09:10 0:09:52

64 8 Tabitha Yagle Female 24 2:09:23 0:09:53

65 10 Amanda Vresilovic Female 32 2:09:29 0:09:53

66 9 Sara Necciai Female 24 2:10:07 0:09:56

67 2 Linda Leopold Female 55 2:11:30 0:10:02

68 11 Jamie Branan Female 33 2:11:46 0:10:04

69 10 Mackenzie White Female 23 2:13:09 0:10:10

70 4 Katie Radkowski Female 29 2:13:10 0:10:10

71 3 Cathy McElfresh Female 42 2:13:25 0:10:11

72 7 Christopher Lucci Male 48 2:13:48 0:10:13

73 5 Adam Hicks Male 23 2:13:50 0:10:13

74 1 Tony Bruno Male 52 2:15:34 0:10:21

75 1 John Bomboy Male 59 2:16:38 0:10:26

76 3 Evonne Grguric Female 49 2:17:21 0:10:29

77 3 Douglas Reinsel Male 33 2:17:34 0:10:30

78 3 Kimbra Alexandre Female 56 2:17:43 0:10:31

79 2 Michael Unger Male 50 2:18:51 0:10:36

80 4 Geri Lombardo Female 57 2:19:40 0:10:40

81 4 Kim Peterman Female 40 2:20:06 0:10:42

82 4 Carolynn Kish Female 47 2:20:05 0:10:42

83 9 Chrystal Strang Female 39 2:20:15 0:10:42

84 5 Lori Thompson Female 42 2:20:19 0:10:43

85 6 Ronda Amsler Female 40 2:20:19 0:10:43

86 7 Megan White Female 43 2:20:20 0:10:43



87 1 Anita Meredith Female 54 2:20:51 0:10:45

88 5 Christy Wright Female 29 2:21:18 0:10:47

89 10 Erin Visnesky Female 37 2:22:14 0:10:51

90 6 Fiona Stewart Female 27 2:22:20 0:10:52

91 12 Jessica Huzzard Female 30 2:22:21 0:10:52

92 1 Tom Dunbar Male 73 2:22:25 0:10:52

93 11 Tricia Rappe Female 35 2:22:28 0:10:53

94 3 Harry Dilisio Male 64 2:22:45 0:10:54

95 1 William Stroup Male 65 2:23:00 0:10:55

96 5 Darlene Hudak Female 55 2:23:03 0:10:55

97 12 Holly Mellish Female 36 2:23:34 0:10:58

98 13 Tracy Anderson Female 33 2:24:15 0:11:01

99 13 Gina Bagley Female 38 2:25:17 0:11:05

100 5 Ralph Browning Male 43 2:25:55 0:11:08

101 2 Cathy Swauger Female 54 2:26:33 0:11:11

102 1 Jane Mitchell Female 63 2:26:54 0:11:13

103 11 Melissa Noonan Female 23 2:27:21 0:11:15

104 4 Michael Cannon Male 32 2:29:51 0:11:26

105 4 Fred Mitchell Male 63 2:31:25 0:11:34

106 3 Debbie Druzak Female 51 2:31:52 0:11:36

107 12 Carissa Smith Female 20 2:33:05 0:11:41

108 3 Mike Riggenbach Male 51 2:33:10 0:11:42

109 4 Deborah Beisel Female 52 2:33:34 0:11:43

110 7 Karen Defilippi Female 29 2:35:10 0:11:51

111 8 Christina Dorko Female 29 2:35:10 0:11:51

112 5 Terri McQuiston Female 50 2:37:22 0:12:01

113 5 Karla Leskovsky Female 45 2:38:19 0:12:05

114 13 Alicia Harmon Female 24 2:38:45 0:12:07

115 1 Ashlee Steiner Female 16 2:38:52 0:12:08

116 6 Lori Gradwell Female 48 2:39:33 0:12:11

117 14 Renate Farabaugh Female 39 2:40:07 0:12:13

118 6 Fred Farabaugh Male 41 2:40:07 0:12:13

119 15 Kimberly McCurdy Female 37 2:40:50 0:12:17

120 16 Deanna Amenta Female 37 2:41:03 0:12:18

121 14 Emily Vennare Female 23 2:42:34 0:12:25

122 17 Melissa Boyer Female 35 2:43:23 0:12:28

123 7 Alicia Minick Female 49 2:43:56 0:12:31

124 6 Darcy Taiani Female 58 2:48:07 0:12:50

125 8 Janet Stewart Female 49 2:54:43 0:13:20

126 9 Lisa Curran Female 48 2:56:44 0:13:29

127 6 Joyce Walker Female 51 2:57:54 0:13:35

128 8 Diane Bell Female 41 2:58:32 0:13:38

129 7 Mike Shutty Male 44 2:58:33 0:13:38

130 2 Carolyn McCorquodale Female 65 2:59:07 0:13:40

131 7 Karen King Female 50 3:01:34 0:13:52

132 2 Tory Dellafiora Female 17 3:06:23 0:14:14

133 14 Melinda Knapp Female 33 3:11:17 0:14:36



134 1 Beth Zeigler Female 45 3:13:19 0:14:45

135 2 Maryann Hanno Female 45 3:15:55 0:14:57

  

 

1 1 Ken Branan Male 37 1:34:06 0:07:11

3 2 Stephen A. Spinda Male 53 1:37:33 0:07:27

5 3 Matt Denning Male 30 1:42:48 0:07:51

 

 

4 1 Amy Taylor Female 34 1:41:05 0:07:43

2 2 Sarah Olesky Female 22 1:36:40 0:07:23

7 3 Laura Yevchak Female 26 1:44:39 0:07:59

 

 

14 1 Isaac Zeigler Male 14 1:48:06 0:08:15

 

 

9 1 Nick McClone Male 24 1:45:19 0:08:02

22 2 Philip Leopold Male 22 1:53:26 0:08:40

31 3 Gregory Braun Male 24 1:55:59 0:08:51

49 4 Tim Donovan Male 23 2:03:13 0:09:24

73 5 Adam Hicks Male 23 2:13:50 0:10:13

 

 

38 1 Josh Stumpf Male 29 1:57:49 0:09:00

41 2 Brandon Blache-Cohen Male 29 1:58:09 0:09:01

47 3 Jeff Huss Male 29 1:59:37 0:09:08

 

 

11 1 Damon Anderlin Male 33 1:47:21 0:08:12

77 2 Douglas Reinsel Male 33 2:17:34 0:10:30

104 3 Michael Cannon Male 32 2:29:51 0:11:26

 

 

12 1 Dan  Antonacci Male 36 1:47:35 0:08:13

17 2 Scott Bauer Male 36 1:51:33 0:08:31

25 3 Chris Villa Male 35 1:53:54 0:08:42

52 4 Eric Taylor Male 35 2:04:13 0:09:29

63 5 Jason Amenta Male 36 2:09:10 0:09:52

 

MALES, AGES 35 TO 39:

TOP THREE MALES OVERALL:

TOP THREE FEMALES OVERALL:

MALES, AGES 14 AND UNDER:

MALES, AGES 20 TO 24:

MALES, AGES 25 TO 29:

MALES, AGES 30 TO 34:



 

8 1 Eric Fogel Male 44 1:44:50 0:08:00

15 2 Larry Cusick Male 42 1:48:36 0:08:17

53 3 Ray Peterman Male 43 2:04:46 0:09:31

62 4 Bill Hengst Male 41 2:08:50 0:09:50

100 5 Ralph Browning Male 43 2:25:55 0:11:08

118 6 Fred Farabaugh Male 41 2:40:07 0:12:13

130 7 Mike Shutty Male 44 2:58:33 0:13:38

 

 

6 1 James Miller Male 48 1:44:33 0:07:59

32 2 Terry Zeigler Male 47 1:56:09 0:08:52

42 3 Rob  Singer Male 49 1:58:45 0:09:04

57 4 Scott Weber Male 46 2:05:13 0:09:34

58 5 Scott Bowman Male 47 2:05:31 0:09:35

59 6 Alvin Rodgers Male 45 2:05:34 0:09:35

72 7 Christopher Lucci Male 48 2:13:48 0:10:13

 

 

74 1 Tony Bruno Male 52 2:15:34 0:10:21

79 2 Michael Unger Male 50 2:18:51 0:10:36

108 3 Mike Riggenbach Male 51 2:33:10 0:11:42

 

 

75 1 John Bomboy Male 59 2:16:38 0:10:26

 

 

19 1 Bill Serafin Male 63 1:51:56 0:08:33

24 2 John Swauger Male 60 1:53:42 0:08:41

95 3 Harry Dilisio Male 64 2:22:45 0:10:54

105 4 Fred Mitchell Male 63 2:31:25 0:11:34

 

 

95 1 William Stroup Male 65 2:23:00 0:10:55

 

MALES, 70 AND UP:  

 

92 1 Tom Dunbar Male 73 2:22:25 0:10:52

 

 

MALES, AGES 65 TO 69:

MALES, AGE UNKNOWN:

MALES, AGES 40 TO 44:

MALES, AGES 45 TO 49:

MALES, AGES 50 TO 54:

MALES, AGES 55 TO 59:

MALES, AGES 60 TO 64:



44 Henry Opie Male 1:59:04 0:09:05

 

 

115 1 Ashlee Steiner Female 16 2:38:52 0:12:08

132 2 Tory Dellafiora Female 17 3:06:23 0:14:14

 

 

13 1 Stephanie Beatty Female 23 1:47:51 0:08:14

16 2 Robin Beisel Female 22 1:50:31 0:08:26

20 3 Megan Hoffman Female 22 1:52:49 0:08:37

33 4 Laura Ager Female 23 1:56:22 0:08:53

34 5 Carmen Cavalancia Female 22 1:56:28 0:08:53

35 6 Colleen Riley Female 21 1:56:28 0:08:53

39 7 Erica Szewczyk Female 22 1:57:53 0:09:00

64 8 Tabitha Yagle Female 24 2:09:23 0:09:53

66 9 Sara Necciai Female 24 2:10:07 0:09:56

69 10 Mackenzie White Female 23 2:13:09 0:10:10

103 11 Melissa Noonan Female 23 2:27:21 0:11:15

107 12 Carissa Smith Female 20 2:33:05 0:11:41

114 13 Alicia Harmon Female 24 2:38:45 0:12:07

121 14 Emily Vennare Female 23 2:42:34 0:12:25

 

 

26 2 Abigail Schrecengost Female 29 1:54:30 0:08:44

30 3 Jaime Kowalski Female 28 1:55:36 0:08:49

70 4 Katie Radkowski Female 29 2:13:10 0:10:10

88 5 Christy Wright Female 29 2:21:18 0:10:47

90 6 Fiona Stewart Female 27 2:22:20 0:10:52

110 7 Karen Defilippi Female 29 2:35:10 0:11:51

111 8 Christina Dorko Female 29 2:35:10 0:11:51

 

 

27 2 Emily Rentschler Female 31 1:54:36 0:04:22

28 3 Melissa Gates Female 34 1:54:37 0:08:45

29 4 Kimberly Smith Female 31 1:55:13 0:08:48

37 5 Michelle Weaver Female 34 1:57:43 0:08:59

40 6 Jennifer Myers Female 31 1:58:00 0:09:00

45 7 Sarah Wallace Female 31 1:59:13 0:09:06

48 8 Laura Buddemeyer Female 32 2:02:52 0:09:23

60 9 Jennifer Brewer Female 31 2:07:52 0:09:46

65 10 Amanda Vresilovic Female 32 2:09:29 0:09:53

68 11 Jamie Branan Female 33 2:11:46 0:10:04

91 12 Jessica Huzzard Female 30 2:22:21 0:10:52

FEMALES, AGES 15 TO 19:

FEMALES, AGES 20 TO 24:

FEMALES, AGES 25 TO 29:

FEMALES, AGES 30 TO 34:



98 13 Tracy Anderson Female 33 2:24:15 0:11:01

133 14 Melinda Knapp Female 33 3:11:17 0:14:36

 

 

18 1 Rebecca Sechrist Female 35 1:51:39 0:08:31

21 2 Kristin Curci Female 35 1:52:52 0:08:37

23 3 Holly Bauer Female 36 1:53:31 0:08:40

36 4 Jamie Skirboll Female 39 1:57:05 0:08:56

46 5 Jennifer Reaugh Female 35 1:59:13 0:09:06

54 6 Tracy McKeel Female 36 2:04:46 0:09:31

56 7 Lisa Lloyd Female 35 2:05:10 0:09:33

61 8 Maggi Fennell Female 37 2:08:14 0:09:47

83 9 Chrystal Strang Female 39 2:20:15 0:10:42

89 10 Erin Visnesky Female 37 2:22:14 0:10:51

93 11 Tricia Rappe Female 35 2:22:28 0:10:53

97 12 Holly Mellish Female 36 2:23:34 0:10:58

99 13 Gina Bagley Female 38 2:25:17 0:11:05

117 14 Renate Farabaugh Female 39 2:40:07 0:12:13

119 15 Kimberly McCurdy Female 37 2:40:50 0:12:17

120 16 Deanna Amenta Female 37 2:41:03 0:12:18

122 17 Melissa Boyer Female 35 2:43:23 0:12:28

 

 

10 1 Candice Lockard Female 40 1:46:25 0:08:07

55 2 Karen Weber Female 44 2:04:47 0:09:32

71 3 Cathy McElfresh Female 42 2:13:25 0:10:11

81 4 Kim Peterman Female 40 2:20:06 0:10:42

84 5 Lori Thompson Female 42 2:20:19 0:10:43

85 6 Ronda Amsler Female 40 2:20:19 0:10:43

86 7 Megan White Female 43 2:20:20 0:10:43

128 8 Diane Bell Female 41 2:58:32 0:13:38

 

 

43 1 Aileen Bowman Female 46 1:58:26 0:09:02

50 2 Darcie Stephens Female 45 2:03:36 0:09:26

76 3 Evonne Grguric Female 49 2:17:21 0:10:29

82 4 Carolynn Kish Female 47 2:20:05 0:10:42

113 5 Karla Leskovsky Female 45 2:38:19 0:12:05

116 6 Lori Gradwell Female 48 2:39:33 0:12:11

123 7 Alicia Minick Female 49 2:43:56 0:12:31

125 8 Janet Stewart Female 49 2:54:43 0:13:20

126 9 Lisa Curran Female 48 2:56:44 0:13:29

134 1 Beth Zeigler Female 45 3:13:19 0:14:45

135 2 Maryann Hanno Female 45 3:15:55 0:14:57

FEMALES, AGES 35 TO 39:

FEMALES, AGES 40 T0 44:

FEMALES, AGES 45 TO 49:



 

 

87 1 Anita Meredith Female 54 2:20:51 0:10:45

101 2 Cathy Swauger Female 54 2:26:33 0:11:11

106 3 Debbie Druzak Female 51 2:31:52 0:11:36

109 4 Deborah Beisel Female 52 2:33:34 0:11:43

112 5 Terri McQuiston Female 50 2:37:22 0:12:01

127 6 Joyce Walker Female 51 2:57:54 0:13:35

131 7 Karen King Female 50 3:01:34 0:13:52

 

 

51 1 Ginny Winters Female 56 2:03:42 0:09:27

67 2 Linda Leopold Female 55 2:11:30 0:10:02

78 3 Kimbra Alexandre Female 56 2:17:43 0:10:31

80 4 Geri Lombardo Female 57 2:19:40 0:10:40

96 5 Darlene Hudak Female 55 2:23:03 0:10:55

124 6 Darcy Taiani Female 58 2:48:07 0:12:50

 

 

102 1 Jane Mitchell Female 63 2:26:54 0:11:13

130 2 Carolyn McCorquodale Female 65 2:59:07 0:13:40

FEMALES, AGES 50 TO 54:

FEMALES, AGES 55 TO 59:

FEMALES, AGES 60 TO 65:


